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North Carolina 

Estimated Cardiac Arrest 2012: 7189 

Estimated Survivors Overall 2012 755 

A 1% change in overall survival =  72 lives 

 
Extrapolated from 2012 CARES Data based upon population reporting per 

month. 



Demographics 



23.8% 

47.8% 

20.1% 

8.4% 

North Carolina CARES 
Initial Rhythm NC 

2012 
May 29, 2013 

VF/VT /Shockable Rhythm 

Asytole 

Idioventricular / PEA 

Unknown Unshockable 



  

 

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

2010
CARES Current*

2011
CARES Current*

2012
CARES Report

North Carolina CARES 
CARES Volume 

2010 - 2012 
May 23, 2013 



Measuring Survival  

• Overall 

– Cardiac Etiology 

• Utstein 

– Cardiac Etiology 

– Witnessed Arrest 

– Found in V-fib / V-tach rhythm 

Must compare apples to apples 
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North Carolina CARES 
Overall Survival  

2010 - 2012 
May 23, 2013 

NC Overall US Overall

* Data run 4/23/2013 



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

US NC DJ X DB AC CW CU CT DE CO T AE 6D AF CK AG CH AI R AK BV P K AP AR BR BO BN BL BK C AY BA BJ D G BD BC

P
e
rc

e
n

ta
g

e
 

 

EMS Agencies 

North Carolina CARES 
Overall Survival 

  2012 
April 24, 2013 

NC 

Overall 
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North Carolina CARES 
Overall Survival with  

Good Neurological Outcome 
2010 - 2012 

May 23, 2013 
NC Overall w/ Good Neuro US Overall w/ Good Neuro

* Data run 4/23/2013 * Data run 4/23/2013 
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EMS Agencies 

North Carolina CARES 
Overall Survival with  

Good Neurological Outcome 
  2012 

May 23, 2013 

NC 
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North Carolina CARES 
Utstein* Survival Rate 

2010 - 2012 
May 23, 2013 

NC Utstein US Utstein

* Cardaic etilogy, witnessed arrest, found in VT/Vfib 
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EMS Agencies 

North Carolina CARES 
Utstein* Survival Rate 

2012 
May 23, 2013 

* Cardaic etilogy, witnessed arrest, found in VT/Vfib 

NC 
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North Carolina CARES 
Overall Survival vs Utstein Survival Rates 

2010 - 2013 
November 27, 2013 

Overall Survival Rate Utstein

January - August only 
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EMS Agencies 

North Carolina CARES 
Dispatch CPR Instructions Given 

2012 
May 29, 2013 

NC 
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EMS Agency 

North Carolina CARES 
Bystander CPR Rates 

2012 
April 24, 2013 

NC 
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EMS Agencies 

North Carolina CARES 
By-Stander CPR Rate in Public Places* 

2012 
May 29, 2013 

* Location Types Public/Commercial, Industrial, Recreation & Transportation 

NC 
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EMS Agencies 

North Carolina CARES 
Mean Time to CPR* 

2012 
May 24, 2013 

NC 

* For events not witnessed by 911 responder 
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EMS Agencies 

North Carolina CARES 
By-Stander AED Use in Public Places* 

2012 
May 29, 2013 

* Location Types Public/Commercial, Industrial, Recreation & Transportation 

NC 
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EMS Agencies 

North Carolina CARES 
Mean Time to Defibrillation* 

2012 
May 24, 2013 

NC 

* For events not witnessed by 911 responder 
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EMS Agencies 

North Carolina CARES 
Field Therapeutic  

Hypothermia Application Rate * 
2012 

May 29, 2013 

NC 

* For patients that had ROSC. No accounting for mental 
status post arrest 


